
800 243 4844 
orders@empireindustries.com angle bracket

FIG. 53  

 B 
 C 

 E  C 

 B 

  

HOLE
SIZE

A

Materials/Finishes: Plain Carbon Steel (53B) Electro-Galvanized (53G)

Hot-Dip Galvanized (53HDG) T-304 Stainless (53SS)

T-316 Stainless (53SX)

Service: Designed for attaching hanger rod to the side of beams or walls.

Approvals: Complies with Federal Specification WW-H-171-E (Type# 35),  A-A-
1192 A (Type# 34),  and MSS SP-58 and 7SP-69 (Type# 34).

Ordering: Specify figure number, finish and rod size.

SIZE HOLE 
SIZE A

MATE-
RIAL
SIZE

B C E WGT 
EACH 
(lbs)

MAX 
REC 

LOAD
(lbs)

3/8-16
1/2-13
5/8-11

7/16
9/16

11/16

8ga
3ga
3/8

2-1/16
2-1/8
2-3/4

1-5/16
1-3/8
1-5/8

1-1/2
1-1/2
2-1/2

0.225
0.330
1.130

300
560
900

3/4-10
7/8-9

13/16
15/16

3/8
3/8

3-1/4
3-5/8

2-3/16
2-1/4

2-1/2
2-1/2

1.390
1.435

900
900

FIG. 53
ANGLE BRACKET

LOCAL: 860 647 1431  •  TOLL FREE: 800 243 4844  •  ORDERS@EMPIREINDUSTRIES.COM  • QUOTES@EMPIREINDUSTRIES.COM

v | 06.2024

PROJECT INFORMATION APPROVAL STAMP
Project:       APPROVED AS NOTED
Address: NOTES:
Contractor:

Engineer:

Date:

      APPROVED
      NOT APPROVED

FIG. 53:


	Check Box1: Off
	Check Box3: Off
	Check Box2: Off
	Check Box4: Off
	Check Box5: Off
	Check Box6: Off
	Check Box7: Off
	Text2: 
	Text3: 
	Text4: 
	Text5: 
	Text6: 
	Check Box8: Off


