



FIG. 53:



Materials/Finishes:	Plain Carbon Steel (53B)	Electro-Galvanized (53G)
	Hot-Dip Galvanized (53HDG)	T-304 Stainless (53SS)
	T-316 Stainless (53SX)	
Service:	Designed for attaching hanger rod to the side of beams or walls.	
Approvals:	Complies with Federal Specification WW-H-171-E (Type# 35), A-A-1192 A (Type# 34), and MSS SP-58 and 7SP-69 (Type# 34).	
Ordering:	Specify figure number, finish and rod size.	

SIZE	HOLE SIZE A	MATERIAL SIZE	B	C	E	WGT EACH (lbs)	MAX REC LOAD (lbs)
3/8-16	7/16	8ga	2-1/16	1-5/16	1-1/2	0.225	300
1/2-13	9/16	3ga	2-1/8	1-3/8	1-1/2	0.330	560
5/8-11	11/16	3/8	2-3/4	1-5/8	2-1/2	1.130	900
3/4-10	13/16	3/8	3-1/4	2-3/16	2-1/2	1.390	900
7/8-9	15/16	3/8	3-5/8	2-1/4	2-1/2	1.435	900

PROJECT INFORMATION	APPROVAL STAMP
Project:	APPROVED AS NOTED
Address:	NOTES:
Contractor:	
Engineer:	
Date:	
APPROVED	
NOT APPROVED	